
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Purchase Order with Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. for Ferrous Chloride.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to amend purchase order OP 60556 with Kemira Water
Solutions, Inc. (Lawrence, KS) for ferrous chloride to increase compensation by $670,000, for a revised
maximum compensation not-to-exceed $1,970,000 for the period ending on June 30, 2022.
CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. ER21-152, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities.
(Finance)

File #: 22-897, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 6/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

